
L
a

M
ill

ec
ur

ve

B
ai

a 
de

lle
N

in
fe

e

F
el

ic
e 

N
az

za
ro

C
os

ta
 G

ai
a

C
av

e 
di

 C
us

a

02/04 11/06 25/06 26/11 10/12
35 25
35 25
0 0

POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia CI CI TNR TNR TNR P.ti VAL CI TNR

1 GUALTIERI Giovanni TOP ITA PERRI Mario ITA AUTOBIANCI A112 JUNIORScuderia Nettuno Bologna 12 35 47 NC 2 0
2 RIMONDI Valerio S-TOP ITA FAVA Liana ITA PORSCHE 911 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 40 40 NC 1 0

ACCARDO Angelo S-TOP ITA BECCHINA Filippo ITA LANCIA APRILIA FRANCIACORTA MOTORI 40 40 NC 1 0
4 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHF.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d. 35 35 NC 1 0
5 TORRI Rossella TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d. 9 24 33 NC 2 0
6 CECCHI Massimo TOP ITA GRAZIANI Emma ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 32 32 NC 1 0

BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTTI Ombretta ITA PORSCHE 356 C FRANCIACORTA 32 32 NC 1 0
8 SCARIONI Gabriella TOP ITA GALLOTTA Valeria ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 1300Scuderia Nettuno Bologna 14 16 30 NC 2 0
9 BISI Massimo TOP ITA CATTIVELLI Claudio ITA PORSCHE 356 COUPE' REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356 29 29 NC 1 0

LASTRI Claudio S-TOP ITA PANTANI Valter ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIA NUOVA SUPERAutomobilistica Kinzica 29 29 NC 1 0
11 NARDIELLO Gerardo TOP ITA GRASSI Manuela ITA MORRIS MINI COOPER SSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 26 26 NC 1 0

SPAGNOLI Franco A ITA LUCIANO Michele ITA FIAT 520 26 26 NC 1 0
13 BERTOLI Vincenzo S-TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA FIAT 508 C BALILLA FRANCIACORTA 24 24 NC 1 0
14 VERZA Diego A ITA BURANELLO Sandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHScuderia Rovigo Corse A.s.d. 10 13 23 NC 2 0
15 PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA PORSCHE 356 B EMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  22 22 NC 1 0

PASSANANTE Mario TOP ITA LUONGO Mario Ricaldo ITA FIAT 1100/103 TV F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d. 22 22 NC 1 0
17 VIRDIS Alessandro TOP ITA GIORDO Silvia ITA PORSCHE 356 A SPEEDSTERREGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356 20 20 NC 1 0

MALUCELLI Andrea S-TOP ITA BERNUZZI Monica ITA FIAT  DUNA 70 F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d. 20 20 NC 1 0
19 GIANOTTI Domenico A ITA ZANOTTI Antonella ITA PORSCHE 356 A T1 EMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  18 18 NC 1 0

CUSUMANO Salvatore S-TOP ITA CARROTTA Alberto ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 58HPScuderia Classic Team Asd 18 18 NC 1 0
21 COMMARE Francesco Triestino TOP ITA TROMBETTA Roberta ITA AUTOBIANCHI  A112E F.m. Franciacorta Motori A.s.d. 16 16 NC 1 0
22 CALLEGHER Davide B ITA BRONDOLIN Giancarlo ITA INNOCENTI MINI GIOVANNI BRACCO A.S.D.  15 15 NC 1 0

RENNA Flavio NC ITA ABALSAMO Paolo ITA INNOCENTI MINI 1000 15 15 NC 1 0
24 MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA LANCIA FULVIA HF REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356 14 14 NC 1 0
25 BACCI Alessio TOP ITA SACCO Simona ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 JUNIORKINZICA 13 13 NC 1 0
26 MORI Nicola A ITA VALSESCHINI Ezechiele ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTEMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  12 12 NC 1 0
27 GOVERNATO Fausto A ITA CHILLEMI Maria Luisa ITA FIA 124 SPORT SPIDER SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 11 11 NC 1 0

CAMOSCI Andrea A ITA CAMPILONGO Matteo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna 11 11 NC 1 0
29 TIMACCHI Alessandro B ITA SANTIN Boris ITA FIAT 127 SCUDERIA ROVIGO CORSE A.S.D. 10 10 NC 1 0
30 RONCHETTI Enzo NC ITA SOLA Pietrina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHREGISTRO IT.NO PORSCHE 0 9 9 NC 2 0
31 BORDI Ubaldo NC ITA BARDELLI Alberto ITA LANCIA FLAMINIA 2,5 TOURINGPIACENZA CORSE 0 8 8 NC 2 0

DALLEOLLE Massimo S-TOP ITA TRAVERSI Alessandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 70HPScuderia Nettuno Bologna 8 8 NC 1 0
33 CORTI Francesco NC ITA BOTTARU Michele ITA MG A CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSE 7 7 NC 1 0
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia CI CI TNR TNR TNR P.ti VAL CI TNR

ANGINO Gaetana A ITA MORETTI Alessandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHCLASSIC TEAM 7 7 NC 1 0
35 NAUSICAA A ITA USAI Ester ITA MG B CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSE 6 6 NC 1 0

MOLGORA Alessandro B ITA MONTINI Adriana ITA TRIUNPH TR2 FRANCIACORTA 6 6 NC 1 0
37 MARCIANO' Nicoletta NC ITA ZANETTI Elena Giulia ITA ALFA ROMEO DUETTO EMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  5 5 NC 1 0

SANTALUCIA Rosario NC ITA SANTALUCIA Margherita ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 LX 5 5 NC 1 0
39 D'ANTINONE Antonio TOP ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA PORSCHE 911 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 4 4 NC 1 0

GULOTTA Francesco NC ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 4 4 NC 1 0
41 RIPAMONTI Ambrogio NC ITA MORONI Nicoletta ITA JAGUARD XK 120 OTS EMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  3 3 NC 1 0

GENNARI Cosimo Antonio A ITA CINI Mauro ITA LANCIA BETA COUPE 3 3 NC 1 0
43 CHILLEMI Maria Luisa A ITA GOVERNATO Fausto ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER MK2Scuderia Nettuno Bologna 2 2 NC 1 0
44 BILANCIERI Massimo TOP ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV NETTUNO BOLOGNA 1 0 1 NC 2 0
45 FONTANA Armando S-TOP ITA SCOZZESI Tiziana ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE'SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 0 0 NC 1 0

BOZZARDI Gino B ITA BOZZARDI Antonio ITA OPEL GT 1900 0 0 NC 1 0
CAMPILONGO Antonio NC ITA SOLA Raffaele ITA MERCEDES 190 2.0 HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARI0 0 NC 1 0
CERVI Gino NC ITA FARINA Silvio ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE' 1.3 SCLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAM0 0 NC 1 0
CONTI Luca NC ITA CONTI Paolo ITA MG MIDGET 0 0 NC 1 0
DE VINCENZO Vitantonio NC ITA D'AGOSTINO Rosa ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 0 0 NC 1 0
MACCARIO Giuseppe S-TOP ITA MACCARIO Melchiorre ITA AUTOBIANCHI A 112 Scuderia Nettuno Bologna 0 0 NC 1 0
SAVASTANO Vincenzo NC ITA SERGNESE Vincenzo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 E CLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAM0 0 NC 1 0
SOLA Francesco Ivano NC ITA BLOISE Oscar Pio ITA OPEL MANTA SR COUPE'HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARI0 0 NC 1 0
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POS 1° Conduttore Pr. Naz 2° Conduttore Naz Vettura Scuderia CI CI TNR TNR TNR P.ti VAL CI TNR

1 ACCARDO Angelo S-TOP ITA BECCHINA Filippo ITA FIAT 508 C BALILLA FRANCIACORTA 15 15 NC 1 0
RIMONDI Valerio S-TOP ITA FAVA Liana ITA PORSCHE 911 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 15 15 NC 1 0

3 BARCELLA Nicola S-TOP ITA ROSSONI Simone ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHFRANCIACORTA MOTORI 12 12 NC 1 0
4 BARCELLA Guido S-TOP ITA GHIDOTI Ombretta ITA PORSCHE 356 C FRANCIACORTA 10 10 NC 1 0
5 LASTRI Claudio S-TOP ITA PANTANI Valter ITA AR. GIULIA NUOVA SUPERKINZICA 8 8 NC 1 0
6 BERTOLI Vincenzo Massimo TOP ITA GAMBA Alberto ITA FIAT 508 C BALILLA FRANCIACORTA 6 6 NC 1 0
7 PASSANANTE Mario S-TOP ITA LUONGO Mario Ricaldo ITA FIAT 1100 103 TV FRANCIACORTA MOTORI 5 5 NC 1 0
8 MALUCELLI Andrea S-TOP ITA BERNUZZI Monica ITA FIAT DUNA 70 FRANCIACORTA 4 4 NC 1 0
9 DALLEOLLE Massimo S-TOP ITA TRAVERSI Alessandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 NETTUNO BOLOGNA 3 3 NC 1 0
10 MACCARIO Giuseppe S-TOP ITA MACCARIO Melchiorre ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 NETTUNO BOLOGNA 0 0 NC 1 0

FONTANA Armando S-TOP ITA SCOZZESI Tiziana ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE'SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 0 0 NC 1 0

1 GUALTIERI Giovanni TOP ITA PERRI Mario ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 JUNIORNETTUNO BOLOGNA 6 15 21 21 1 1
2 CUSUMANO Salvatore TOP ITA CARROTTA Alberto ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTH 58CLASSIC TEAM 15 15 NC 1 0
3 SCARIONI Gabriella TOP ITA GALLOTTA Valeria ITA MINI 1300 NETTUNO BOLOGNA 10 4 14 14 1 1
4 CECCHI Massimo TOP ITA GRAZIANI Emma ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 12 12 NC 1 0

COMMARE Francesco TOP ITA TROMBETTA Roberta ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 E FRANCIACORTA MOTORI 12 12 NC 1 0
6 TORRI Rossella TOP ITA VAGLIANI Caterina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 FRANCIACORTA 5 6 11 11 1 1
7 BISI Massimo TOP ITA CATTIVELLI Claudio ITA PORSCHE 356 COUPE' REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356 10 10 NC 1 0
8 BACCI Alessio TOP ITA SACCO Simona ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 JUNIORKINZICA 8 8 NC 1 0

NARDIELLO Gerardo TOP ITA GRASSI Manuela ITA MORRIS MINI COOPER SSCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 8 8 NC 1 0
10 VIRDIS Alessandro TOP ITA GIORDO Silvia ITA PORSCHE 356 A SPEEDSTERREGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356 5 5 NC 1 0
11 D'ANTINONE Antonio TOP ITA DE BIASE Amalia ITA PORSCHE 911 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 3 3 NC 1 0
12 BILANCIERI Massimo TOP ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA PORSCHE 911 SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 0 0 NC 1 0

1 VERZA Diego A ITA BURANELLO Sandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHROVIGO CORSE 10 8 18 18 1 1
2 PRANDELLI Giovanni A ITA PASOTTI Loredana ITA PORSCHE 356 B EMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  15 15 NC 1 0

SPAGNOLI Franco A ITA LUCIANO Michele ITA FIAT 520 15 15 NC 1 0
4 CAMOSCI Andrea A ITA CAMPILONGO Matteo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 JUNIORNETTUNO BOLOGNA 12 12 NC 1 0

GIANOTTI Domenico A ITA ZANOTTI Antonella ITA PORSCHE 356 A T1 EMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  12 12 NC 1 0
6 MAGNONI Maurizio A ITA VANONI Marisa ITA LANCIA FULVIA HF REGISTRO ITALIANO PORSCHE 356 10 10 NC 1 0
7 ANGINO Gaetana A ITA MORETTI Alessandro ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHCLASSIC TEAM 8 8 NC 1 0
8 GENNARI Cosimo A ITA CINI Mauro ITA LANCIA BETA COUPE 6 6 NC 1 0

MORI Nicola A ITA VALSESCHINI Ezechiele ITA ALFA ROMEO GIULIETTA SPRINTEMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  6 6 NC 1 0
10 CHILLEMI Maria Luisa A ITA GOVERNATO Fausto ITA MINI COOPER NETTUNO BOLOGNA 5 5 NC 1 0

Classifica COPPA ITALIA DRIVER (ZONA 4)

COPPA REGOLARITA' AUTOSTORICHE DI ZONA 2023

DRIVER S-TOP

DRIVER TOP

DRIVER A

CALENDARIO GARA

TOTALEDATA PART.
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GOVERNATO Fausto A ITA CHILLEMI Maria Luisa ITA FIA 124 SPORT SPIDER SCUDERIA NETTUNO BOLOGNA 5 5 NC 1 0
12 BILANCIERI Massimo A ITA SIMEONI Marisa ITA ALFA ROMEO 1750 GTV NETTUNO BOLOGNA 4 4 NC 1 0

NAUSICAA A ITA USAI Ester ITA MG B CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSE 4 4 NC 1 0

1 MOLGORA Alessandro B ITA MONTINI Adriana ITA TRIUNPH TR2 FRANCIACORTA 15 15 NC 1 0
CALLEGHER Davide B ITA BRONDOLIN Giancarlo ITA INNOCENTI MINI GIOVANNI BRACCO A.S.D.  15 15 NC 1 0

3 TIMACCHI Alessandro B ITA SANTIN Boris ITA FIAT 127 SCUDERIA ROVIGO CORSE A.S.D. 12 12 NC 1 0
4 BOZZARDI Gino B ITA BOZZARDI Antonio ITA OPEL GT 1900 0 0 NC 1 0

1 RONCHETTI Enzo NC ITA SOLA Pietrina ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 ABARTHREGISTRO IT.NO PORSCHE 6 15 21 21 1 1
2 RENNA Flavio NC ITA ABALSAMO Paolo ITA INNOCENTI MINI 1000 15 15 NC 1 0
3 BORDI Ubaldo NC ITA BARDELLI Alberto ITA LANCIA FLAMINIA TOURINGCASTELLOTTI 0 12 12 12 1 1

SANTALUCIA Rosario NC ITA SANTALUCIA Margherita ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 LX 12 12 NC 1 0
5 CORTI Francesco NC ITA BOTTARU Michele ITA MG A CLUB OROBICO BERGAMO CORSE 10 10 NC 1 0

GULOTTA Francesco NC ITA MESSINA Paolino ITA AUTOBIANCHI Y10 10 10 NC 1 0
7 CAMPILONGO Antonio NC ITA SOLA Raffaele ITA MERCEDES 190 2.0 HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARI8 8 NC 1 0

MARCIANO' Nicoletta NC ITA ZANETTI Elena Giulia ITA ALFA ROMEO DUETTO EMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  8 8 NC 1 0
9 RIPAMONTI Ambrogio NC ITA MORONI Nicoletta ITA JAGUARD XK 120 OTS EMMEBI 70 A.S.D.  6 6 NC 1 0
10 SOLA Francesco Ivano NC ITA BLOISE Oscar Pio ITA OPEL MANTA SR COUPE'HISTORIC CLUB CASTROVILLARI5 5 NC 1 0
11 DE VINCENZO Vitantonio NC ITA D'AGOSTINO Rosa ITA INNOCENTI MINI COOPER 4 4 NC 1 0
12 CONTI Luca NC ITA CONTI Paolo ITA MG MIDGET 3 3 NC 1 0
13 SAVASTANO Vincenzo NC ITA SERGNESE Vincenzo ITA AUTOBIANCHI A112 E CLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAM2 2 NC 1 0
14 CERVI Gino NC ITA FARINA Silvio ITA LANCIA FULVIA COUPE' 1.3 SCLAS LATINA HIST.RACING TEAM1 1 NC 1 0

DRIVER B

DRIVER NC
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